

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 584**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 31/01/19.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*Please note, the questions all refer to procurement metrics drawn up in the 2016 Carter Review.*

- 1) *What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is operated through an electronic catalogue?-*  
**94.8%**
- 2) *What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is covered by electronic purchase orders? -*  
**92.5%**
- 3) *What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is covered by a contract? -*  
**73.1%**